United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

June 29, 2020

Detroit District – Detroit P&DC (GWY) 48233 Temporary Suspension of Operations

EFFECTIVE: Saturday, July 4, 2020

Operations will be temporarily suspended at the Detroit P&DC on Saturday, July 4 from **3:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.** for scheduled maintenance activities.

During this time the Michigan Metroplex will serve as the offload site for drop shipments and mail acceptance.

TEMPORARY SUSPENSION

REDIRECT FACILTY

Detroit P&DC 1401 W. Fort Street Detroit, MI 48233 Michigan Metroplex 711 N. Glenwood Avenue Pontiac, MI 48340

Normal operations for the Detroit P&DC will assume at 1 p.m. on Saturday, July 4, 2020.

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy